

Tel No.:

TIN:



### **PURCHASE ORDER** WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

WMSU-SO-FR-002.02 Effectivity: Aug. 30, 2023

Supplier: **EDRAMZ MINIMART** 

09354334861

Address: Nuñez St., Zone III, Zamboanga City P.O. No.: 25-058 A

Date: 23/04/2025

P.R No: 25-01-038

Date:

Mode of Procurement: Small Value

Performance Bond:

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery: WMSU SUPPLY OFFICE

902-519-148-00002

Delivery Term: 15 CD

Date of Delivery: JUL 2 G 2025			Payment Term:		
Item No	Item Name	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Plainer 82mm 800w	unit	2	3,997.00	7,994.00
	Offer: MAKITA 800W AC HANDHELD, 2.8Kg., 16000 rpm, 220 V, 60 Hz VOLUME: 28.5*15.7*16, PLANNING DEPTH: 1mm				
3	Wood Router Specifications: Heavy duty Wood Router 220 volts 50/60 hz 1200 watts 8mm.	unit	1	3,498.00	3,498.00
	Offer: MAKITA ROUTER MACHINE FOR WOOD 12mm (1/2") 1600W PLUNGE ROUTER POWER TOOLS COLLECT: 12mm, PLUNGE CAPACITY: 0.65mm BASE DIA: 160mm, NO LOAD SPEED: 23,000 min (rpm)				
5 /	Portable Hand Drill CordlessPortable Electric Tools 3000rpm 13mm Hand Drilling Machine	unit	1	4,498.00	4,498.00
	Electric Sander 220V 400W Orbital Sanding Polishing Machine Power Tools	unit	1	3,095.00	3,095.00
NOTHING FOLLOWS					

Page 1 of 1 For: ADMINISTRATION-GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE (Amount in words) **Nineteen Thousand Eighty-Five Pesos Only** 19,085.00 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the specified time above, a penaly of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: EDRAMZ MINIMART MA. CARLA A. OCHOTORENA, R.N., Ph.D. UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT (Signature over printer name) Funds Available: ALOBS: CHRISTIANNE DAWN R. SICAT AMOUNT: Chief Accountant



## Republic of the Philippines WEST N MINDANAO STATE UNIV RSITY

Office of the President

Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City, 7000 ☐ wmsu@wmsu.edu.ph/wmsupres@wmsu.edu.ph ☐ 992-4238







### NOTICE OF AWARD

1.7.7 1 4 2025

### **EDRAMZ MINIMART**

Nuñez Street, Zone III, Zamboanga City

Madam/Sir:

This is to advise you that your bid dated February 18, 2025 for PR 25-01-038; Small Value Procurement of PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENT FOR THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY with a following Contract Price is hereby accepted;

Object of Bidding	Total Amount in Figures		Amount in Words		
1. Two (2) units of Plainer 82mm 800w	Php	7,994.00	Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Four Pesos		
Offer: MAKITA 800WAC Handheld, 2.8kg., 16000rpm, 220V, 60Hz Volume: 28.5 * 15.7*16, Planning Depth: 1mm		<i>)</i>			
3. One (1) unit of Wood Router Specifications: Heavy duty Wood Router 220 volts 50/60 hz 1200 watts 8mm.	Php	3,498.00	Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Pesos		
Offer: MAKITA Router Machine for Wood 12mm (1/2") 1600W Plunge Router Power Tools Collect: 12mm, Plunge Capacity: 0.65mm Base Dia: 160mm, No Load Speed:23,000min (rpm)					
5. One (1) unit of Portable Hand Drill CordlessPortable Electric Tools 3000rpm 13mm Hand Drilling Machine	Php	4,498.00	Four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Pesos		
6. One (1) unit of Electric Sander 220V 400W Orbital Sanding Polishing Machine Power Tools	Php	3,095.00	Three Thousand Ninety-Five Pesos		
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	Php	19,085.00	Nineteen Thousand Eighty- Five Pesos Only		

Effective Date: 31 Oct. 2016

# Republic of the Philippines MINDANAO STATE UNIV RSITY

Office of the President









Please affix your signature in the space provided below as an indication of your acceptance of the award.

Very truly yours,

MA CARLA A. OCHOTORENA, RN., Ph.D. President

Received by:

(Signature Over Printed Name)

Date: 4-4-1





### **PURCHASE ORDER** WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

WMSU-SO-FR-002.02

Effectivity: Aug. 30, 2023

Supplier: DENNIS HARDWARE ENTERPRISES, INC.

Address: La Purisima Street, Zamboanga City P.O. No.: 25-058 B

Date: 09/05/2025 P.R No: 25-01-038

Date:

Mode of Procurement : Small Value

Performance Bond:

Tel No.: 991-0585/991-2159

000254917000 TIN:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery: WMSU SUPPLY OFFICE

Delivery Term: 15 CD

Date of Delivery: JUL 0 4 2025 Payment Term:					
Item No	Item Name	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Concrete Buggy Heavy Duty, Multipurpose buggy color: orange With a load capacity of 150-180 Kg Offer: DOUBLE WHEEL, MMI	unit	3	6,500.00	19,500.00
4	Electric Hand Drill 10mm, 300rpm, 1.2kg, 450w Offer: MAKITA 3/8, 10mm 450 WATTS	unit	3	4,250.00	12,750.00
	Wheel Barrow (1 wheel) Capacity: 150 kgs color: orange  Offer: RAIJIN, 160 KGS	unit	3	2,650.00	7,950.00

-NOTHING FOLLOWS--

Page 1 of 1 For: ADMINISTRATION-GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE (Amount in words) 40,200.00 Forty Thousand Two Hundred Pesos Only In case of failure to make the full delivery within the specified time above, a penaly of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: MA. CARLA A. OCHOTORENA,R.N.,Ph.D. DENNIS HARDWARE ENTERPRISES, INC. UNIVER ITY PRESIDENT (Signature over printer name) 101-2025-05-704 Funds Available: ALOBS: CHRISTIANNE DAWN R. SICAT AMOUNT: Chief Accountant



### Republic of the Philippines NDANAO STATE UNIV

Office of the President

Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City, 7000 wmsu@wmsu.edu.ph/wmsupres@wmsu.edu.ph @992-4238









### NOTICE OF AWARD

A T	7		ODDE	
f	x 3	4	2020	

### DENNIS HARDWARE AND ENTERPRISES, INC.

La Purisima Street, Zone II, Zamboanga City

Madam/Sir:

This is to advise you that your bid dated February 18, 2025 for PR 25-01-038; Small Value Procurement of PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENT FOR THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY with a following Contract Price is hereby accepted;

Object of Bidding	Total Amount in Figures		Amount in Words	
2. Three (3) units of Concrete	Php	19,500.00	Nineteen Thousand Five	
Buggy			Hundred Pesos	
Heavy Duty, Multipurpose buggy				
color: orange		2		
With a load capacity of 150-180 Kg				
Offer: Double Wheel, MMI	se:			
4. Three (3) units of Electric	Php	12,750.00	Twelve Thousand Seven	
Hand Drill			Hundred Fifty Pesos	
10mm, 300rpm, 1.2kg, 450w				
Offer: Makita 3/8, 10mm				
450 watts				
7. Three (3) units of Wheel	Php	7,950.00	Seven Thousand Nine	
Barrow (1 wheel)			Hundred Fifty Pesos	
Capacity: 150 kgs				
color: orange		M.		
Offer: Raijin				
160kgs				
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	Php	40,200.00	<b>Forty Thousand Two</b>	
			Hundred Pesos Only	

Please affix your signature in the space provided below as an indication of your acceptance of the award.

Very truly yours,

**CARLA A** OCHOTORENA, RN., Ph.D.

President

Received by

(Signature Over Printed

Date:

WMSU-BAC-LET-001

Effective Date: 31 Oct. 2016

Page 1 of 1